- COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
B! ) N T iy’ e |

~ ] A EN__ NN~

5:30 p.m.
TAYLOR BUILDING - ROOM 256

(Please note change in meeting room.)

AGENDA

MINUTES: (A) Mike Mason
e . TRES S IPERS PUROR L ¢) Mile Mepar
SUMMER 2003 DORMITORY ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES: (A) Mike Mason
FY 2003-04 DORMITORY ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES: (A) Mike Mason
UPDATE ON BUILDING PROJECTS: (I) Mike Mason

SUMMER MAINTENANCE PROJECTS: (I) Randy Dill

TELECOMMUNICATIONS UPGRADE: (I) Ker Campbell

PRESIDENT’S REPORT: (I) President Meyerhoeffer

T\ VL ' ﬂmlb

INALYY DDUDLIYLYWID




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
L~ March 17, 2003

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. Presiding: LeRoy Craig

Attending: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Donna Brizee, Dr.
Charles Lehrman, Bill Babcock and Dr. Thad Scholes

College Administration: Gerald Meyerhoeffer, President

John M. Mason, Secretary/Treasurer

Robert Alexander, College Attorney

Dr. Jerry Beck, Executive Vice President - Chief
Academic Officer

Curtis Eaton, Vice President of Planning and
Development

Dr. DeVere Rurton, Nean of Tnstruction

Dr. Ken Campbell, Dean of Technology

Dr. Barbara Knudson, Dean of Human Resources

Dr. John Martin, Registrar

Graydon Stanlev irectar of _Student_Infnrmarian. .

n

T NIty DI Tx; TIlywLoAL L IToiic I T =
! Karen Baumert, Public Information Director
Doug Maughan, Herrett Center/Public Information
Officer
CSI Employees: Kathy Deahl, Kathy Pullman and Sarah Harris
Visitors: Henry Jones
Faculty Representative: Jim Dawson

Times News: Robert Mayer

KMVT: None

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR AND EXECUTIVER SESSIONS OF FEBRUARY 24,

et Vot P T s 0,
r # T

mlF Lo




R e = _ S —

o CSI Trustees
1 March 17, 2003
Page 2

PRESIDENT’S REPORT:

1. The Board approved the summer 2003 dorm rate charges on
MOTION by Dr. Charles Lehrman. Affirmative vote was
unanimous.

2. The Board approved the fiscal year 2004 fall/spring dorm
rate charges on MOTION by Dr. Thad Scholes. Affirmative vote
was unanimous.

3. Mjike Magon advised the BQaTd on the status Qf current

ﬁaﬁiiux-- I - *Lwé-mﬂm_i_

for completlon in mld June and that the Herrett Addition plans
were to be completed and ready for bid next week.

4. Randy Dill reported on planned summer maintenance

%‘_‘“’F‘—““”"”.' ——

. REPDIACEMCIIT O CIIE Malll a1l TIJdIaITl IIT CIIT CAIlyUll
Building

d. Library geothermal system upgrade

e. Art Annex heatling system upgrade

e —

h. Construction of maintenance paint and grounds shop

-~

-! i TN T/ o ﬂamjg‘l1 ﬁ/\'\"r'ﬂ At~ A 'l—\-,‘-ro:-j; —\I fé rj’_rin_i-ﬁ_t —
of the existing telecommunications system. He advised the

Board that a $300,000 federal grant to upgrade the system
would be spent as follows:

a. Replacement of cameras purchased in 1990

b. Upgrade of camera control system

c¢. Expansion of bandwidth to Jerome Butte

d. Addition of new sites

B T A VAT e i il a3 A S i il R T —

their work on the grant. He also noted that the grant would
not have been possible without the assistance of our
- congressional delegation.



CSI Trustees
March 17, 2003
Page 3

(T

6. Dr. Jerry Beck reported on the Idaho State Board of
Education proposal to change of higher education service
areas. He said the proposal did not address dual credit, e-
learning or contract training.
i " e W i Tl 1 o v I Y
would be doing more research on the issue over the next
several months before making a final decision.

were completed. Attempté are continuing to locate the
remaining three students.

N Fatkhsir Thildmnn ~ad_MfArab.Iaywin bv_nncnt(\d‘_:\ NnlidAn abkrw aad

(. | - ‘
{ N

3 - -~ “

for a field experience.

__F 9 ‘Ualhairp_qjl_ﬂpni‘ renorited an higs_frin to Roiage to wviait

Do LIl WLl wUuo. U0

contracts.

[ N 4 LD D UL WL LS Y e e

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 6:51 p.m.

John M. Mason, Secretary-Treasurer

Approved April 21, 2003

Chairman



L

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO :
SUMMER 2003 DORMITORY ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES

FEBRUARY 25, 2003

DOUBLE ROOM
96 MEAL PLAN 316.48
SALES TAX 22.52

TOTAL MEALS

TOTAL ROOM & MEALS
$0 SCRIPT MONEY

DOUBLE ROOM

64 MEAL PLAN 262.92
SALES TAX 17.08
TOTAL MEALS

TOTAL ROOM & MEALS
$0 SCRIPT MONEY

490.00

SINGLE ROOM
96 MEAL PLAN 346.48
SALES TAX 22.52

TOTAL MEALS

TOTAL ROOM & MEALS

$0 SCRIPT MONEY
SINGLE ROOM
64 MEAL PLAN 262.92
SALES TAX 17.08
TOTAL MEALS

TOTAL ROOM & MEALS
$0 SCRIPT MONEY

, oot iM UL U, Vo TRW - B ko L

— ¥ ¥ )

SINGLE ROOM 96 MEAL PLAN

NOTE 1: DOUBLE ROOM RENTAL CHARGES WERE RAISED FROM $470 TO $490

989.00 19.00

SINGLE ROOM RENTAL CHARGES WERE RAISED FROM $600 TO $620

——

1.96%

NOTE 2: MEAL RATES WERE RAISED BY 4% AND A 6.5% SALES TAX RATE WAS USED

NOTE 3: PER MEAL COSTS ON THE 96 MEAL PLAN ARE $3.84
PER MEAL COSTS ON THE 64 MEAL PLAN ARE $4.37




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
2003-2004 DORMITORY ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES
FEBRUARY 25, 2003

1

__/ DOUBLE ROOM 980 SINGLE ROOM 1,120
125 MEAL PLAN 657.28 125 MEAL PLAN 657.28
SALES TAX 42,72 SALES TAX 42.72
TOTAL MEALS 700 TOTAL MEALS 700
TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 1,680 TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 1,820
$25 SCRIPT MONEY $25 SCRIPT MONEY
DOUBLE ROOM 980 SINGLE ROOM 1,120
150 MEAL PLAN 751.17 125 MEAL PLAN 751.17
. w—“" o~~~ MNAI TS TTANY A NN
TOTAL MEALS 800 TOTAL MEALS 800
TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 1,780 TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 1,920
$50 SCRIPT MONEY $50 SCRIPT MONEY
DOUBLE ROOM 980 SINGLE ROOM 1,120
200 MEAL PLAN 845.07 125 MEAL PLAN 845.07
SALES TAX 54.93 SALES TAX 54.93
TOTAL MEALS 900 TOTAL MEALS 900
TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 1,880 TOTAL ROOM & MEALS 2,020
v $75 SCRIPT MONEY $75 SCRIPT MONEY
\/
DOUBLE ROOM 980 SINGLE ROOM 1.120
250 MEAL PLAN 938.97 125 MEAL PLAN 938.97
SALES TAX 61.03 SALES TAX 61.03
TOTAL MEALS 1,000 TOTAL MEALS 1,000

2002-2003
DOUBLE ROOM 125 MEAL PLAN 1,620
DOUBLE ROOM 150 MEAL PLAN 1,720
DOUBLE ROOM 200 MEAL PLAN 1,830
DOUBLE ROOM 250 MEAL PLAN 1,945
SINGLE ROOM 125 MEAL PLAN 1,750
I, C RS ST DL L 400
SINGLE ROOM 200 MEAL PLAN 1,960
SINGLE ROOM 250 MEAL PLAN 2,075

NOTE 1: APPROXIMATELY $8,200 IN ADDITIONAL RENTAL INCOME WILL RAISED IF OCCUPANCY
) IS 230 (95%) STUDENTS IN THE FALL AND 182 (75%) STUDENTS IN THE SPRING.

2003-2004

1,680
1,780
1,880
1,980
1,820
2,020
2,120

=

DOLLAR  PERCENT
INCREASE INCREASE

60 3.70%
60 3.49%
50 2.73%
35 1.80%
70 4.00%
if\ 2 700/
60 3.06%
45 2.17%

NOTE 2: DOUBLE ROOM RATES WERE RAISED FROM $960 TO $980 PER SEMESTER

o
ol

l

S R, —




'L UdIel Al




